EACH OWNER SHALL PAY A MONTHLY UTILITY AND COMMON SERVICES FEES/DEPOSIT TO THE ASSOCIATION FUND AS DECIDED BY THE  
 ASSOCIATION OR AS DECIDED BY THE COMPANY UNTIL FORMATION OF THE OWNER’S ASSOCIATION. EACH APARTMENT OWNER, BEFORE TAKING POSSESSION OF THE APARTMENT, INITIALLY DEPOSIT A  
 SOME OF TAKA 25,000/- (TAKA TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) ONLY TO THE COMPANY FOR RESERVE FUND OF THE ASSOCIATION FOR INITIAL COMMON SERVICES AND MANAGEMENT EXPENSES.
      SPECIAL NOTE:
      A. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE.
      B. FOR ARTISTIC PRESENTATION IN THE BROCHURE & IN OTHER PAPERS FURNITURE HAS BEEN SHOWN, BUT THE APARTMENTS ARE SOLD AS UNFINISHED.